



Date: 14/02/2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
Symbol: MOREPENLAB

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 500288

Subject: Newspaper Advertisements – Extracts of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform that pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the extracts of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022, approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, are published in the following newspapers on 14th February 2023:

- i. Financial Express (English)
- ii. Jansatta (Hindi)

The copy of newspaper advertisements is attached herewith. These are also being made available on the website of the company at www.morepen.com

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take it on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Morepen Laboratories Limited

Vipul Kumar Srivastava
Company Secretary
Membership no. F-12148

Encl.: As above

Morepen Laboratories Limited

CIN No: L24231 HP1984PLC006028

Corp. Off.: 2nd Floor, Tower C, DLF Cyber Park, Udyog Vihar-III, Sector 20, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, INDIA
Tel.: +91 124 4892000, E-mail: corporate@morepen.com, Website: www.morepen.com

Regd. Off.: Morepen Village, Malkumajra, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Distt. Solan (H.P.) -173205, INDIA
Tel.: +91-1795-266401-03, 244590, Fax: +91-1795-244591, E-mail: plants@morepen.com

• GLOBAL GENERICS • DIAGNOSTICS • FORMULATIONS • SELF HEALTH PRODUCTS



MOREPEN LABORATORIES LIMITED

(CIN: L24231HP1984PLC006028)

Regd. Office : Morepen Village, Nalagarh Road, Near Baddi, Distt. Solan, H.P. - 173205

Tel: +91-1795-266401-03, 244590, Fax: +91-1795-244591

Corp. Office : 2nd Floor, Tower C, DLF Cyber Park, Udyog Vihar-III, Sector 20, Gurugram, Haryana-122016

Website: www.morepen.com, E-mail: investors@morepen.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	34846.51	40297.80	39649.95	105384.48	117854.27	154682.69
2	Profit before Tax	1400.05	2230.70	2713.69	4461.47	11252.71	12670.26
3	Net Profit after Tax	899.32	1581.09	2152.12	3043.40	8935.89	10168.13
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	886.60	1478.00	2153.66	2998.10	8902.98	10131.17
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Face Value of ₹2/- each	10222.71	10222.71	8995.86	10222.71	8995.86	9555.86
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	48300.26
7	Earning Per Share (in ₹)						
	- Basic	0.15	0.33	0.48	0.60	1.99	2.26
	- Diluted	0.16	0.33	0.41	0.60	1.72	1.96

Note:-

A The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange's websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.morepen.com.

B Additional Information on Standalone financial results is as follows:-

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	34461.95	38334.23	37220.50	100235.92	110682.41	144926.66
2	Profit for the period before Tax	1752.66	2302.03	2715.05	5010.04	10887.28	12554.38
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	1256.67	1652.42	2151.13	3596.71	8678.81	10106.29
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1243.09	1552.55	2160.05	3550.00	8652.37	10069.44

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

(Sushil Suri)

Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Gurugram, Haryana
Date : February 13, 2023

G20 **75** **आजादी का अमृत महोत्सव**

There is little bit of **SAIL** in everybody's life!

PREFERRED CHOICE OF STEEL FOR THE NATION

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022

(₹ Crore unless stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		31 st December, 2022	30 th September, 2022	31 st December, 2021	31 st December, 2022	31 st December, 2021	31 st March, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	2504.88	26246.31	25245.92	75316.78	72715.22	103473.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	336.28	(515.59)	2294.90	858.99	13192.68	16392.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	634.69	(515.59)	1930.98	1157.40	12828.76	16038.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	463.54	(385.82)	1443.10	854.05	9596.74	12015.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	578.88	(280.61)	1313.40	1102.67	9493.97	11950.59
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve						47886.61
8	Securities Premium Account						235.10
9	Net Worth						52017.14
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt						17284.10
11	Debt Equity Ratio						0.33
12	Earnings per equity share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
	1. Basic (₹)	1.12	(0.93)	3.49	2.07	23.23	29.09
	2. Diluted (₹)	1.12	(0.93)	3.49	2.07	23.23	29.09
13	Debtenture Redemption Reserve						530.97
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio						1.53
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Number of times)						9.56

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022

(₹ Crore unless stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		31 st December, 2022	30 th September, 2022	31 st December, 2021	31 st December, 2022	31 st December, 2021	31 st March, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	25042.10	26246.34	25246.99	75317.06	72718.02	103476.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	427.50	(442.61)	2369.73	1032.19	13376.82	16645.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	725.91	(442.61)	2005.81	1330.60	13012.90	16291.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	542.18	(329.36)	1528.54	1017.32	9764.65	12243.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	656.78	(158.98)	1394.84	1409.75	9698.71	12233.79
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve						50081.15
8	Earnings per equity share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
	1. Basic (₹)	1.31	(0.80)	3.70	2.46	23.64	29.64
	2. Diluted (₹)	1.31	(0.80)	3.70	2.46	23.64	29.64

Notes:

1) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th February, 2023.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and under the Investor Relations section on the Company's website www.sail.co.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

(Anil Kumar Tulsiani)

Director (Finance)

Place : New Delhi

Dated: 13th February, 2023

Buy SAIL SeQR TMT bars for a strong home at www.sailsuraksha.com



स्टील अथॉरिटी ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

Registered office : Ispat Bhawan, Lodi Road, New Delhi 110 003

CIN: L27109DL1973GO1006454, Tel: +91 11-24367481, Fax: +91-11 24367015, E-mail: investor.relation@sail.in, Website: www.sail.co.in

SAILsteel Steel Authority of India Limited
SAILsteelofficial Steel Authority of India Limited

POWER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
(A Maharatna Company)

Regd. Office :Urjanidhi, 1, Barakhamba Lane, Connaught Place, New Delhi.
Website: www.pfcindia.com CIN L65910DL1986GOI024862

Extract of Statement of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	10,355.23	9,626.49	29,466.86	28,675.03	38,545.40	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	3,679.55	2,884.60	9,889.41	9,027.57	12,227.65	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3,679.55	2,884.60	9,889.41	9,027.57	12,227.65	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	3,004.93	2,380.21	8,113.20	7,412.45	10,021.90	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,087.96	2,409.15	7,750.71	7,706.28	10,202.73	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- each)	2,640.08	2,640.08	2,640.08	2,640.08	2,640.08	
7	Other Equity (As per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31 st March)	NA	NA	NA	NA	56,710.20	
8	Securities Premium Account	2,776.54	2,776.54	2,776.54	2,776.54	2,776.54	
9	Net worth	65,289.16	58,472.13	65,289.16	58,472.13	59,350.28	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	3,42,045.44	3,23,549.19	3,42,045.44	3,23,549.19	3,20,128.13	
11	Debt Equity Ratio	5.19	5.41	5.19	5.41	5.38	
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*						
	(a) Basic EPS (in ₹)	11.38	9.02	30.73	28.08	37.96	
	(b) Diluted EPS (in ₹)	11.38	9.02	30.73	28.08	37.96	

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	19,639.14	19,175.75	57,507.44	57,408.64	76,261.66	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	6,619.00	6,081.54	18,734.25	17,936.30	23,382.22	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	6,619.00	6,081.54	18,734.25	17,936.30	23,382.22	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	5,241.10	4,893.91	15,049.96	14,472.31	18,768.21	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,195.01	5,079.97	13,072.54	14,970.47	18,889.78	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- each)	2,640.08	2,640.08	2,640.08	2,640.08	2,640.08	
7	Other Equity (As per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31 st March)	NA	NA	NA	NA	69,036.16	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*						
	(a) Basic EPS (in ₹)	14.62	13.56	42.47	40.94	53.08	
	(b) Diluted EPS (in ₹)	14.62	13.56	42.47	40.94	53.08	

*EPS for the Quarters and Nine Months is not annualised.

1 These unaudited financial results have been reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 13.02.2023. The same have been limited reviewed by Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company viz DASS GUPTA & Associates, Chartered Accountants and Prem Gupta & Company, Chartered Accountants in terms of Regulation 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges' websites www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.pfcindia.com.

3 The Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13.02.2023 declared a third interim dividend @ 35% on the paid up equity share capital i.e. ₹350/- per equity share of ₹10/- each for the FY 2022-23. The total interim dividend for the FY 2022-23 is ₹8.75/- per equity share of ₹10 each/-.

4 For other applicable disclosures as required under Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, refer detailed format of the financial results filed with the stock exchanges (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.pfcindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

(R. S. Dhillon)

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN - 00278074

Place : New Delhi

Date : 13.02.2023

Winner of SAFA Gold Award and ICAI Gold Shield Award for excellence in Financial Reporting

INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN-L65910DL1986GOI026363

Regd. Office: Room Nos. 1316-1349, 3rd Floor, Hotel The Ashok Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110021 Ph: 011-24100385, E-mail: investors@irfc.co.in, Website: <https://irfc.co.in>

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2022

(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
	31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(I) Revenue From Operations	62,179.61	58,098.03	50,958.06	1,76	

बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra. सार्वजनिक बिक्री सूचना के लिए शुद्धिपत्र. फाइनेंशियल एक्सप्रेस दिनांक 04.02.2023 के पृष्ठ संख्या 23 और जनसत्ता दिनांक 04.02.2023 के पृष्ठ संख्या 17 में राजेश चौहान के नाम पर ऋण खाता संख्या 60404129190 और अलका चौहान के नाम पर ऋण खाता संख्या 60404128969 में गिरवी रखी गई सोने की संपत्ति की बिक्री के लिए प्रकाशित दिनांक 03.02.2023 की सार्वजनिक बिक्री सूचना के लिए शुद्धिपत्र है।

SANMATI PROPERTIES LIMITED (CIN : U70101DL1972PLC006249). PUBLIC NOTICE FOR PROPOSED CHANGE OF MANAGEMENT. In compliance with the Para 5 of Notification No. DNBS, (PD) 029/CGM (CDS)-2015 issued by Reserve Bank of India on July 09, 2015, Notice is hereby given that M/s. Sanmati Properties Limited, a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its Registered Office at 814, Plot No. 7, Roots Tower, Laxmi Nagar, District Centre, New Delhi-110092 and registered with the Reserve Bank of India vide Certificate Number 14.02530 as a Non Deposit taking NBFC (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") hereby propose the change in the management of the company by appointing Mr. Sourabh Gupta as an Additional Director on the Board of the Company.

COURT NOTICE In the Court of Ms. Rasveen Kaur Judicial Magistrate First Class-19, Jalandhar. IDFC First Bank Limited Vs Heman Gurdasmal Ramchandani. CNR NO: PBJL03-001868-2020. Next date: 15-03-2023. NACT/562/2020. Publication Issued To: Heman Gurdasmal Ramchandani R/o Through Vidhyavan Heman Ramchandani R/o Shop No 3285 Old G Ward B/h Shaan Hotel Kubernagar, Ahmedabad Gujarat. In above titled case, the accused could not be served. It is ordered that accused should appear in person or through counsel on 15-03-2023 at 10:00 a.m for details login to: https://highcourtchd.jalindhar.gov.in/?tr=distrc_notice&district=Jalandhar JM1C-19, Jalandhar

DECOROUS INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY LTD. CIN: L67120DL1982PLC289990. Regd. Office: R-489, GF-B, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060. STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022. Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter ended, Preceding Quarter, Corresponding Quarter, Nine months ended, Year ended.

Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter ended, Preceding Quarter, Corresponding Quarter, Nine months ended, Year ended. Rows include Total Revenue, Total Expenses, Profit before extraordinary items, Profit before extraordinary items and tax, Extraordinary items, PROFIT BEFORE TAX, Tax Expense, Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations, Earning per Share - Basic & Diluted.

CAPITAL INDIA Rediscover Business. केपिटल इंडिया फाइनेंस लिमिटेड. पंजीकृत कार्यालय: इंदिरा मंदिर, डीएलएफ कंसेट मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110001, फोन: 011-4954 6000. 31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही के लिए अनअंशुद्धि स्टैंडअलोन और कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (र. लाख में).

THE BUSINESS DAILY. FINANCIAL EXPRESS. न्यू हैबिटेड हाउसिंग फाइनेंस एंड डेवलपमेंट लिमिटेड. कार्यालय: न्यू हैबिटेड हाउसिंग फाइनेंस एंड डेवलपमेंट लिमिटेड, सुविधा नंबर 783, 7वीं मंजिल, डेविका टॉवर, नेहरू प्लेस, सेक्टर-14, हारियाणा, नई दिल्ली-110075, ई-मेल: info@newhabitat.in, वेब: www.newhabitat.in, मो: +91-9999694526.

कच्चा सूचना. सूक्ति, वित्तीय परिस्थितियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रदान अधिनियम, 2002 (अधिनियम 2002 का 54) (यहां के बाद 'अधिनियम' के रूप में संदर्भित) के अंतर्गत प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अनुपालन में न्यू हैबिटेड हाउसिंग फाइनेंस एंड डेवलपमेंट लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी मौजूदा अधोहस्ताक्षरी में उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति को तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित शक्ति का भुगतान करने के लिए नौचे वर्णित शक्तियों को बुलाने के लिए नौचे वर्णित तिथि पर एक मान सूचना जारी की थी। विशेष रूप से ऋणी/गारंटर/गिरवीकर्ता और सर्वसाधारण को एतद्वारा संपत्तियों के साथ लेन-देन न करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है और संपत्तियों के साथ किया गया कोई लेन-देन सूचना में वर्णित शक्ति के लिए न्यू हैबिटेड हाउसिंग फाइनेंस एंड डेवलपमेंट लिमिटेड के प्रसार का विषय नहीं है।

बोर्ड की आज्ञानुसार कृते केपिटल इंडिया फाइनेंस लिमिटेड डॉ. हर्ष कुमार भनवाला कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष DIN : 06417704. स्थान: दिल्ली दिनांक: 13 फरवरी, 2023.

paytm one97. ONE 97 COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED. CIN: L72200DL2000PLC108995. Registered Office: First Floor, Devika Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi 110019, India. Corporate Office: One Skymark, Tower-D, Plot No. H-10B, Sector-98, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201304, India.

वैश्विक जेनरिक्स • डाइग्नोस्टिक्स • फॉर्म्यूलेशन • स्व-स्वास्थ्य उत्पाद. MOREPEN The Joy Of Growing Together. मोरपेन लेबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड (CIN: L24231HP1984PLC006028). पंजीकृत कार्यालय: मोरपेन विलेज, नालागढ़ रोड, निकट बद्दी, जिला सोलन, हिमाचल प्रदेश - 173 205. फोन : +91-1795-266401-03, 244590 फैक्स : +91-1795-244591. 31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (र. लाख में).

POST BUY-BACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS / BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE EQUITY SHARES OF ONE 97 COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED. This post buy-back public announcement ("Post Buy-back Public Announcement") is being made by One 97 Communications Limited ("Company") in accordance with Regulation 24(v) and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("SEBI Buy-back Regulations").